NORTH AMERICA REGION
Base Station Unit
5054-BSU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
- USA/CAN PSU
PART NUMBERS
Residential Subscriber Unit
5054-RSU-US-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential
Subscriber Unit - USA/CAN PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-US-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential
Subscriber Unit - USA/CAN PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation, No Antennas
Subscriber Units
5054-SU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit
- USA/CAN PSU
EUROPE AND MIDDLE EAST REGIONS
 Base Station Unit
5054-BSU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
- Europe PSU
5054-BSU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
- UK PSU
Residential Subscriber Unit
5054-RSU-EU-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-UK-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna
Residential Subscriber Unit 5-packs
5054-RSU-EU-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-UK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation; No antennas
Subscriber Units
5054-SU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit, EU PSU
5054-SU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit, UK PSU
5054-SUI-EU   Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit, EU PSU
5054-SUI-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit, UK PSU
5054-SUI-WA-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit with
5054-SUI-WA-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit with
15 dBi Window Antenna, EU PSU
15 dBi Window Antenna, UK PSU
ASIA PACIFIC REGION
 Base Station Unit
5054-BSU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - Europe PSU
5054-BSU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - UK PSU
5054-BSU-AU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - Australia PSU
5054-BSU-SK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - South Korea PSU
5054-BSU-CN Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - China PSU
5054-BSU-US-WORLD Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
- US/CAN PSU - WORLD
APPLICATIONS
• Emergency First Responders
Critical information delivery such

Last Mile Access
Competitive broadband service alternative
to DSL or cable modems for residences
and T1 or Ethernet for businesses
• Metropolitan Area Networks
Secure and reliable connectivity
between city buildings
Tsunami™ MP.11 Model 5054
Technical Specifications
* BSU and SU Models
* SUI Model
Tsunami ® MP.11 5054 Technical Specifications
ASIA PACIFIC REGION (CONT’D)PART NUMBERS
(CONT’D)
Residential Subscriber Unit 5-packs
5054-RSU-AU-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Australia PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-US-MP-WORLD Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- US/CAN PSU - 5-pack WORLD
5054-RSU-SK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- South Korea PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-CN-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- China PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-EU-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-UK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a)  Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software,  No documentation; No antennas
Subscriber Units
5054-SU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - Europe PSU
5054-SU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - UK PSU
5054-SU-AU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - Australia PSU
5054-SU-SK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - South Korea PSU
5054-SU-CN Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - China PSU
5054-SU-US-WORLD Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit
- US/CAN PSU - WORLD
CARIBBEAN AND LATIN AMERICA REGION
Model 5054 Base Station Unit
5054-BSU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit – USA/CAN PSU
Residential Subscriber Unit
5054-RSU-US-WA  Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- USA/CAN PSU - w/12 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-US-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- USA/CAN PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation, No Antennas
Subscriber Units
5054-SU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - USA/CAN PSU
5054-SUI-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit with
15 dBi Window Antenna, EU PSU
5054-SUI-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit with
15 dBi Window Antenna, UK PSU
5054-SUI-WA-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit with
15 dBi Window Antenna, EU PSU
5054-SUI-WA-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 Indoor Subscriber Unit with
15 dBi Window Antenna, UK PSU
5054-BSU-BR Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit – BRAZIL PSU
5054-RSU-BR-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- BRAZIL PSU - with 12 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-BR-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- BRAZIL PSU - 5-pack
5054-SU-BR Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - BRAZIL PSU
 Residential Subscriber Unit
5054-RSU-EU-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-UK-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-AU-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Australia PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-SK-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- South Korea PSU - w/15 dBi Window  Antenna
5054-RSU-CN-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- China PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-US-WORLD Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- US/CAN PSU - w/15 dBi Window Antenna -  WORLD
Tsunami ® MP.11 5054 Technical Specifications
OFDM (Orthogonal Frequency Division Multiplexing)
BPSK  6 and 9 Mbps

WIRED INTERFACE
NETWORK
ARCHITECTURE TYPE
RECEIVE SENSITIVITY
AVAILABLE TRANSMIT
POWER SETTINGS
Unlicensed  5 GHz Band
Americas (FCC): 5.25 to 5.35  GHz (3 channels)
Americas (FCC): 5.725 to 5.850  GHz (5 channels)
Europe (ETSI): 5.47 to 5.725  GHz (11 channels)
Licensed  5 GHz Band (for the UK)
5.725 - 5.850 GHz supports 4 channels
FREQUENCY RANGE
AND CHANNELS
Model 5054 5 GHz Antennas
5054-WA-15-STN 15 dBi Window Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25 - 5.875 GHz
5054-PA-18 18 dBi Panel Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25 - 5.875 GHz
5054-PA-23 23 dBi Panel Antenna - St-N Female - 5.725 - 5.875 GHz
5054-OA-8 8 dBi Omni Directional Antenna - St-N Female - 5.47-5.850 GHz
5054-OA-10 10 dBi Omni Directional Antenna - St-N Female - 5.47-5.850 GHz
5054-SA120-14 14 dBi Sector Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25-5.850 GHz - 120 degrees
5054-SA60-17 17 dBi Sector Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25-5.850 GHz - 60 degrees
AE (IEEE 802.3af) Power Injectors
4312-XX AE 3af 12 Port DC Injector
4306-XX AE 3af 6 Port DC Injector
4301-XX AE 3af 1 Port DC Injector
Outdoor Ethernet Cables
69819 25m outdoor, terminated CAT5 cable for MP.11 with three RJ-45
and one weather-proof  Ethernet port cap
69820 50m outdoor, terminated CAT5 cable for MP.11 with three RJ-45
and one weather-proof Ethernet port cap
69821 75m outdoor, terminated CAT5 cable for MP.11 with three RJ-45
and one weather-proof Ethernet port cap
PART NUMBERS
(CONT’D)
UNIVERSAL
Accessories
5054-SURGE Surge Arrestor 5 GHz - Standard-N Female to Female
848 274 171 20 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 200
848 332 789 20 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
5054-ULA400-50 50 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
848 274 205 75  ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
69828 6 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 600
5054-LMR600-50 50  ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 60
Tsunami ® MP.11 5054 Technical Specifications
Model 5054 5.25-5.35 GHz
1.1 miles at peak performance (36Mbps mode) using SUs with external antennas
3 miles maximum (6Mbps mode) using SUs with external antennas